SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 36 by Senator Amedee

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 5, line 26, following "Control" and before "," insert "and Prevention"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 6, line 4, following "**proving**" and before "**beyond**" change "**the case**" to "**guilt**"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 6, line 25, following "**includes**" and before "**but**" delete ","
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 10, line 24, following "incompetent" and before "relief" change ", which" to ".
- 9 Such"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 10, line 27, following "matter" and before "and" insert ","
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 13, line 6, following "the" and before "court" insert "issuing"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 14, line 10, following "**BY**" before "**FOR**" change "**CONFINEMENT IN JAIL**"
- 16 to "IMPRISONMENT IN PARISH JAIL"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 14, line 28, following "engaged" and before "any" change "in" to "by"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 14, line 29, following "similar" and before "," insert "program"